IFU-CAN-01 (EN)
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
CANNULATED AND NON-CANNULATED SCREWS
INDICATIONS
Cannulated and non-cannulated screws for upper and lower extremities consist of
screws for skeletal osteosynthesis of small bone fragments and are intended to sup-
port normal bone healing for fractures, osteotomies and arthrodesis, in the hand and
foot.

System
Screw reference1
Blade
reference
Bone Wire
Ø (mm)
Drill bit Ø
(mm)
Screw tap
Ø (mm)
Countersink
1.7
DTE-C-17**-65H
DTE-C-17**-65D
SK-09T06-800 0.8 1.5 1.7 SK-C-2024-814
2.0 DTE-C-20**-365 SK-11T08-800 1.0 1.5 2.0 SK-C-2024-814
2.3
DTE-C-23**-65H
DTE-C-23**-65D
SK-09T06-800 0.8 2.0 2.4 SK-C-2024-814
2.4 DTE-C-24**-365 SK-11T08-800 1.0 2.0 2.4 SK-C-2024-814
2.8
DTE-C-28**-65H SK-09T06-800 0.8 2.4 3.0 SK-C-2024-814
DTE-C-28**-65D SK-11T08-800 1.0 2.4 3.0 SK-C-2024-814
3.0
DTE-C-30**-65T SK-09T06-800 0.8 2.7 3.0 SK-C-3045-814
DTE-C-30**-365 SK-13T10-800 1.2 2.7 3.0 SK-C-3045-814
3.4
DTE-C-34**-65H
DTE-C-34**-65D
SK-11T08-800 1.0 3.0 3.5 SK-C-3045-814
3.5 DTE-C-35**-365 SK-13T10-800 1.2 3.0 3.5 SK-C-3045-814
4.0 DTE-C-40**-365 SK-13T15-800 1.2 3.5 4.0 SK-C-3045-814
4.2
DTE-C-42**-65H
DTE-C-42**-65D
SK-13T10-800 1.2 3.5 4.0 SK-C-3045-814
4.5 DTE-C-45**-365 SK-13T15-800 1.2 4.0 4.5 SK-C-3045-814
5.2 DTE-C-52**-65H SK-13T15-800 1.2 4.0 5.0 SK-C-3045-814
5.5 DTE-C-55**-365 SK-22T25-800 2.0 5.0 5.5 SK-C-5570-814
6.0 DTE-C-60**-65D SK-22T25-800 2.0 5.0 6.0 SK-C-5570-814
6.5 DTE-C-65**-365 SK-22T25-800 2.0 5.0 6.5 SK-C-5570-814
7.0
DTE-C-70**-65H
DTE-C-70**-65D
SK-22T25-800 2.0 6.0 7.0 SK-C-5570-814
DTE-C-70**-365 SK-22T25-800 2.0 6.0 7.0 SK-C-5570-814
8.0
DTE-C-80**-65H
DTE-C-80**-65D
SK-22T25-800 2.0 7.0 8.0 SK-C-5570-814